
     
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Nasal Flu Vaccine 
You will now have returned the consent form for your child to be allowed to have the nasal flu vaccine, 
if they are in Reception – Year 5. This will be on Monday 15th October. We have received the following 
information from Northumbria Healthcare to pass on to you: 
 
“It has come to our attention that the information about the porcine gelatin may not have reached all 
parents as there have been insufficient leaflets to go round everyone. 
 
The nasal flu vaccine contains products derived from pigs (porcine gelatin). There is no suitable 
alternative flu immunisation available for otherwise healthy children. 
 
For further information go to: 
http://www.nhs.uk/conditions/vaccines/pages/child-flu-vaccine.aspx 
 
If you feel that you have completed consent for you child to receive the nasal flu vaccine and now feel 
that you wish to withdraw your consent, please contact the immunisation team on 01916432865 or 
01916432870 “ 
 
Jeans for Genes day 
Thank you to everyone who donated to this charity last week. A total of £151.85 was raised. 
 
School Photographs 
Individual photographs will be taken on Friday 5th October. Due to the number of 
children in school now, we are unable to offer photographs of siblings, unless they 
are actually in our school. 
 
Harvest 
Our Harvest celebrations will be on Thursday 4th October. If you would like to 
contribute to our Harvest collection, please would children bring produce in on 
Thursday morning and line up in the usual places with their produce. Once 
children are in classrooms, each class will take the produce over to the 
collection point. The produce will be divided into Harvest bags during the 
afternoon with the help of the Friends of Pegswood Primary School and will be distributed to the community on 
Friday afternoon. 
 
Healthy Living Week 
This begins on Monday with various activities throughout the week. A fitness day for all children will be on 
Monday. Please would all children come dressed in sports clothes on Monday. 
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Diary Dates 
Monday 1st October   Healthy Living Week 
     Fitness Day  
Thursday 4th October   Harvest Festival 
Friday 5th October   Harvest Deliveries 
     Individual photographs 
Friday 12th October Friends Bingo Evening 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday 22nd October Parents Evening (3.30pm-6.30pm) 
Wednesday 24th October Parents Evening (3.30pm-6.30pm) 
Friday 26th October   House non-uniform day 
 School closes for half term – 3.15pm 
 
Monday 5th November School opens after half term 

Sale of Poppies 
Saturday 11th November  Pegswood Community Hub Christmas Fair 
Friday 16th November Children in Need 
Wednesday 21st November Bookshop 
Friday 30th November Christmas Fair (5.00pm-7.00pm) 
Friday 7th December Nursery Open Afternoon for new starters 
Tuesday 11th December Key Stage 1 Christmas Performance (2.00pm) 
 Year 3 & 4 Christmas event (6.00pm) 
Wednesday 12th December Nursery & Reception Nativity Performance to grandparents & community 

(9.30am) 
Key Stage 1 Christmas Performance (6.00pm) 

Thursday 13th December Nursery & Reception performance for parents (9.30am) 
 Year 5 & 6 Christmas event (6.00pm) 
Monday 17th December NO NURSERY AM 
 Nursery & Reception Christmas party (1.15pm-3.15pm) 
Tuesday 18th December Year 3 & 4 Christmas Party (1.30pm – 3.15pm) 
Wednesday 19th December Christmas Dinner with Christmas jumpers 
 Year 1 & 2 Christmas Party 
Friday 21st December   House non-uniform day 
 School closes for Christmas holidays (3.15pm) 

Monday 7th January  School opens for Spring Term 
 


